

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 040246, Version: 0

040246 ORIGINAL

ALD. HINES

Resolution approving the final plat of Garfield South located on the South Side of East Garfield Avenue and East of North 12th Street, in the 15th Aldermanic District. (DCD) This resolution will approve a final plat that provides 5 lots for single-family development by the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the final plat of Garfield South being a division of Lots 22-28, Block 20, Reeve & Roes Subdivision of a part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 20, Township 7 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin; having been approved by the City Plan Commission and the Commissioner of Public Works, is approved.

DCD:JRH:vlk 06/15/04/I